TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corsicana Technologies, Inc.		11/03/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 S.W. Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296580	ENCAPTRON
Registration Number:	2296581	CAPTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(936) 336-8200 Phone:

timcook@libertypatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tim Cook

P.O. Box 10107 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Liberty, TEXAS 77575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHAT.95/96

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim Cook

Signature: /Tim Cook/

TRADEMARK

900035299

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0705

Date: 11/03/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 001#page1.tif source=Assignment 002#page1.tif source=Chat.96 - Assignment 001#page1.tif source=CHAT.96 - Assignment 002#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,296,580 §

Mark: ENCAPTRON §

Class: 001 §

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN, CONVEY, AND TRANSFER to Champion Technologies, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Texas having a place of business at 3200 S.W. Freeway, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77027, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject service mark, together with any interest the undersigned may have in or to the goodwill of the business in association with which the mark is used, along with any and rights to enforcement with respect thereto, including right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement or dilution thereof;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such service mark in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing the service mark against infringement;

-1-

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

CORSICANA TECHNOLO	OGIES, INC.
Ву:	11-3-05
(Signature)	(Date)
Name: Steven J. Lindley	
President	
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ ss. §
personally appeared Steven to the foregoing instrument	J. Lindley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free nsideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Motery or Consular Officer
. · · · ,	

DWIGHT EUGENE VORPAHL

CORNISSION EXPIRES: AUGUST 6, 2009

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,296,581

Mark: CAPTRON

Class: 001

§

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby: SELL, ASSIGN, CONVEY, AND TRANSFER to Champion Technologies, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Texas having a place of business at 3200 S.W. Freeway, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77027, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject service mark, together with any interest the undersigned may have in or to the goodwill of the business in association with which the mark is used, along with any and rights to enforcement with respect thereto, including right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement or dilution thereof;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such service mark in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing the service mark against infringement;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

CORSICANA TECHNOLO	GIES, INC.		
Ву:		11-3-05	
(Signature)		(Date)	
Name: Steven J. Lindley		•	
President	•		
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8		
COUNTY OF HADDIS	g 55.		
President	§ § \$5.		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of November, 2005, personally appeared Steven J. Lindley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of he own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notar

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

DWIGHT EUGENE VORPAHL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: